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Number of African American AP Test Takers
Longitudinal Comparison 2002 ‐2011

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
Pinellas 100 105 139 177 175 245 317 414 467 491
Florida 4468 5613 6038 7270 8788 11,345 14,777 17,403 21249 n/a

*181% increase in African American AP Test Takers in Pinellas County Since 2006
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2009 6% 578 17 5% 15 6% 13 0%

Pinellas County Schools
Percentage Increase in Advanced Placement Exam Participation

2002 ‐ 2011 Longitudinal Comparison

Black Test 
Takers

% 
Increase 
Black Test 
Takers

Exams 
Taken by 
Blacks

% 
Increase 
Exams 

Taken by 
Blacks

3 + Exam 
% for 
Blacks

% 
Increase 
in 3+ 

Exam % 
for Blacks

2002 100 141 35.5%

2003 105 5.0% 164 16.3% 33.5% ‐5.6%

2004 139 32.4% 228 39.0% 31.1% ‐7.2%

2005 177 27.3% 256 12.3% 26.6% ‐14.5%

2006 175 ‐1.1% 266 3.9% 20.3% ‐23.7%

2007 245 40.0% 363 36.5% 12.1% ‐40.4%

2008 317 29.4% 492 35.5% 13.8% 14.0%

2009 414 30414 .6%30 578 .17 5% 15 6% 13 0%. .

2010 467 12.8% 660 14.2% 13.6% ‐12.8%

2011 491 5.1% 753 14.1% 14.5% 6.6%



Advanced Placement Exam Summary
Pinellas County Schools

Advanced Placement Program Summary       
Pinellas County Schools       

2002 ‐ 2011       

Test Takers Exams Taken Score 3‐5
% with Score 
of 3 to 5

2002 2506 4364 2260 51.8%
2003 2602 4583 2347 51.2%
2004 2879 5401 2622 48.5%
2005 3013 5611 2616 46.6%
2006 3181 5822 2714 46.6%
2007 3338 6128 2932 47.8%
2008 3818 6735 3044 45.2%
2009 4557 7686 3603 46.9%
2010 5533 9786 4012 41.0%
2011 5940 10525 4384 41.7%
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Pinellas County Schools
Percentage Increase in Advanced Placement Exam Participation

2002 ‐ 2011 Longitudinal Comparison

Test 
Takers

% increase
Test Takers

  Exams 
Taken

% increase 
Exams 
Taken

3+%
% 

Increase 
in 3+%

2002 2506 4364 51.8%

2003 2602 3.8% 4583 5.0% 51.2% ‐1.1%

2004 2879 10.6% 5401 17.8% 48.5% ‐5.2%

2005 3013 4.7% 5611 3.9% 46.6% ‐4.0%

2006 3181 5.6% 5822 3.8% 46.6% 0.0%

20072007 3339 5.3339 5.0%0% 61286128 5.3%5.3% 47.8% 2.6%47 8% 2.6%

2008 3818 14.3% 6735 9.9% 45.2% ‐5.5%

2009 4557 19.4% 7686 14.1% 46.9% 3.7%

2010 5533 21.4% 9786 27.3% 41.0% ‐12.5%

2011 5940 7.4% 10525 7.6% 41.7% 1.7%
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